/

GUPTA-ZUMA-SHARMA-ESSA-MOLEFE & TRANSNET
THEFT OF OVER R10.6 billion (1064 x R10m)

LOCOMOTIVES TENDER

Transnet issued an RFP for a total of 1064 new locomotives on the 23 July 2012 (Closing date 16
Oct 2012}, broken down as follows:

» RFP NO: TFRAC-HO-8608 - 599 NEW DUAL VOLTAGE ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES FOR THE
GENERAL FREIGHT BUSINESS (GFB)

* RFP NO: TFRAC-HO-8609 - 465 NEW DIESEL LOCOMOTIVES FOR THE GENERAL FREIGHT
BUSINESS (GFB)

Timeline:

DEC 2010: Public Enterprise Minister Malusi Gigaba appeints Igbal Sharma to the Transnet board.
Mafika Mkhwanazi is made Chairman after Gigaba fails to convince cabinet to make Igbal Sharma
Chairman

FEB 2011: Brian Molefe (CEO) and Anoj Singh (CFO) appointed on the Transnet board. Garry Pita is
Group Chief Supply Chain officer.

2011: Transnet Board creates a new committee - Board Acquisition and Disposal Committee
(BADC Board Tender Committee) and makes Igbal Sharma Chairman. The BADC Board
Tender Committee specific task is to control all tenders above R2.5billion.

23 JUL 2012: Transnet issues out two tenders for a total of 1064 locomotives 465 Diesel (RFP: TFRAC-
HO-8609) and 599 Electric (RFP: TFRAC-HO-8609)

16 OCT 2012: Tender submission closes

24 JAN 2014: (a) Trensnet Special Board of Directors meeting approves the recommendation of the
acquisition of 599 Electric locomotives of two successful bidders (Bidder 1: BOMBADIER and Bidder
2: CHINA SOUTH RAIL) on a 40% to BOMBADIER and 60% to CHINA SOUTH RAIL basis, post
the evaluation process for the negotiations and award of business, subject to a further endorsement by
the Board Acquisitions and Disposal Committee (Board Chairman Igbal Sharma), post the
negotiation process. A bizarre decision from the main board. How can a board empower a board sub-
committee to finally approve an award running into billions.



2

{b) Transnet Special Board of Directors meeting approves the recommendation of the acquisition of 465
Diesel locomotives of two successful bidders (Bidder 1: CHINA NORTH RAIL and Bidder 4: GENERAL
ELECTRIC) on a 50% to CHINA NORTH RAIL and 50% to GENERAL ELECTRIC basis, post the evaluation
process for the negotiations and award of business, subject to a further endorsement by the Board
Acqguisitions and Disposal Committee (Board Chairman Iqbal Sharma), post the negotiation process.
A bizarre decision from the main board. How can a board empower a board sub-cornrnittee to finally
approve an award running into billions. (See Annexure A)

15 JAN 2014: Shortlisted 4 bidders Best and Final offer (BAFO) price submitted to 1064
LOCOMOTIVE STEERING COMMITTEE:

BIDDER 1: CHINA NORTH RAIL - R 30 455 335
BIDDER 4: GENERAL ELECTRIC - R 27 493 481

399 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES (price per loco) INCIUSIVE QF HEDGING, ESCALATION
(ANNEX C):
BIDDER 1: BOMBADIER - R 32 377 762

BIDDER 2: CHINA SOUTH RAIL - R 32 462 295

24 JAN 2014: Shortlisted 4 bidders Best and Final offer (BAFO) price submitted to board (ANNEX
D1&2):

465 DIESEL LOCOMOTIVES (price per loco):
BIDDER 1: CHINA NORTH RAIL - R 27 360 000
BIDDER 4: GENERAL ELECTRIC - R 24 312 000

599 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES:
BIDDER 1: BOMBADIER - R 28 788 150
BIDDER 2: CHINA SOUTH RAIL - R 28 900 000



3

FEB 2014: Regiments Capital/Trillian proposal on ACCELERATED DELIVERY SCHEDULE
(ANNEXURE E 1 & 2):

465 DIESEL LOCOMOTIVES {price per loco):
BIDDER 1: CHINA NORTH RAIL - R 36 442 964
BIDDER 4: GENERAL ELECTRIC - R 33 361 514

599 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES:
BIDDER 1: BOMBARDIER - R 38 322 258
BIDDER 2: CHINA SOUTH RAIL - R 40 441 542

FEB 2014: Submission to BOARD ACQUISITION & DISPOSAL COMMITTEE on ACCELERATED
DELIVERY SCHEDULE (ANNEXURE D 1 & 2):

465 DIESEL LOCOMOTIVES {price per loco):
BIDDER 1: CHINA NORTH RAIL - R 42 005 000
BIDDER 4: GENERAL ELECTRIC - R 38 655 694

599 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES:
BIDDER 1: BOMBADIER - R 55 330 000
BIDDER 2: CHINA SOUTH RAIL - R 50 899 647

How can a supplier charge the client more if they are awarded contracts to be concluded over a
shorter period. They should instead give a bigger discount, but not according to Brian
Molefe, Anoj Singh, Igbal Sharma and Garry Pita.

PRICES WERE INFLATED FROM THE ORIGINAL FINAL BEST PRICE GIVEN BY THE SUPPLIERS ALL
INCLUSIVE. FRAUD IS COMMITTED AGAINST THE PFMA AS THE GUPTA LINKED CRIMINALS
INFLATED THE SUPPLIERS PRICE AFTER THE SUPPLIER GAVE THEIR BEST PRICE.

17 MAR 2014: Tender award to 4 bidders at increased pricing from initial board submission for
approval :



SUMMARY OF OVER INFLATING OF PRICES:

4

465 DIESEL LOCOMOTIVE

599 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE

BIDDER:

Suppliers
tendered hest
price

INFLATED Final
Price submitted -
Board
Acquisition and
Disposal
Committee
(including
escalation &
hedging) Feb
2014

DIFFERENCE:
PER

LOCOMOTIVE
TOTAL
INFLATED COST
PER TOTAL
LOCOMOTIVES
AWARDED

CHINA NORTH
RAIL (232)

R 30.455.335

GENERAL

R 27,493,481

R 42,005,000 R 38,655,694

R 11,549,665 R 11,162,213

ELECTRIC (233)

CHINA SOUTH
RAIL (359)

R 32,462,295

BOMBADIER
(240)

R 32.377.762

R 55,330,000 R 50,899,647

R 22,952,238 R 18,437,352

R 2,679,522,280

R 2,600,795,629

R 5,508,537,120

—

R 6,619,009,368

THE TOTAL INFLATED AMOUNT FOR THE 1064 LOCOMOTIVES AMOUNTS TO:

R 17,4 billi

PER AGREEMENT, TO DATE THERE SHOULD HAVE BEEN 356 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES
DELIVERED TO TRANSNET (See Delivery Schedule - ANNEXURE F)



.:r.

KEY ROLE PLAYERS:

=« MALUSI GIGABA (MINISTER OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES) - Initiates internal Transnet Skeem Saam for
Gupta's (Brian Molefe, Anoj Singh, Igbal Sharma, Garry Pita). Gigaba in his Gupta capture mindset of
all SOE's and VR lazer interest in the locomotives, scribed a letter on the 07 December 2012 to Denel
Chairman about PPPFA Act and locomotives acquisitions (subject line), something non related to Denel
(arms) and went further in his letter to Denel on the 07 December 2012 stating that all SOE's should
continue against the law and he will defend them breaking the law against Treasury. Today he is
Minister of Finance. (See ANNEXURE G)

We also know that the Chairman of Denel stayed at the Oberoi Hotel in Dubai and Gigaba also stayed
at the same hotel with his wife on Gupta costs for his honeymoon.

Gigaba fell from grace with Zuma when he challenged SAA Chair Dudu Myeni. He was then moved to
Home Affairs.

» BRIAN MOLEFE (TRANSNET CEOQ) - Heads Transnet Executive to ensure all processes are supported by
the executive under the pretext of urgent supply hence Accelerated Delivery Schedule reason for this
to be concluded urgently for the General Freight business and vet none of the acceleration is visible in
locomotives delivered since 2014.

» ANOJ SINGH (TRANSNET CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER) - Key mastermind and paymaster. Ensured
prepayment for locomotives and to date none are forthcoming yet approved the advance payment,
Escalation and Hedging calculations under the pretext that the locomotives are urgently required for
the General Freight business. ANOJ SINGH WITH IQBAL SHARMA AND GARRY PITA PLAYED THE
MASTER ROLE IN INFLATING THE LOCOMOTIVE PRICE. ITS FRAUD AND A CRIMINAL ACT.

» IQBAL SHARMA (CHAIRMAN: ACQUISITIONS & DISPOSAL BOARD COMMITTEE TRANSNET) -
Gate keeper for the Gupta's at Transnet. Chairman of the Acquisitions and Disposal committee with
carte blanche authority to determine who must be the successful bidder and at what price. Board
committee specially created for him to lead as only Authorised committee to deal with all tenders
above R2.5billion. ANOJ SINGH WITH IQBAL SHARMA AND GARRY PITA PLAYED THE MASTER ROLE
IN INFLATING THE LOCOMOTIVE PRICE. ITS FRAUD AND A CRIMINAL ACT.

» GARRY PITA (TRANSNET GROUP CHIEF SUPPLY CHAIN OFFICER) - The procurement genius who
creates the facade that all procurement processes are duly followed. This smokescreen is there to
ensure that all the governance boxes are "ticked" and that there is no interference in processes fed
thereafter by Acquisitions and Disposals Chairman Igbal Sharma and CFO Anoj Singh, who then decide
what price they want the tender to be issued at, ignoring the very same bidder's Best and Final Offer
and negotiating a higher price (not lower best price which is common cause) for Transnet to pay.



A

« PRESIDENT ZUMA - President Zuma was at a function to receive the 26 locomotives from China and he
stated he was too happy and feels like composing a song on the delivery. Zuma is a self confirmed
friend of the Gupta's and father to Duduzane.

» GENERAL:

Post the receipt of the 4 shortlisted bidders Best and Final Offer price (ALL INCLUSIVE) to Transnet (15 Jan
2012) which was the price the Board of Transnet based their decision to award the tender on, in a split
form to each pair of shortlisted Diesel (China North Rail and General Electric) and Electric Locomotive
(China South Rail and Bombardier) suppliers, the Transnet Board Acquisitions and Disposals Committee
(BACD) chaired by Gupta partner (and Essa confidant) Igbal Sharma, together with the CFO Anoj Singh
(now Eskom CEO) and Garry Pita (Chief Procurement Officer) decided to negotiate a final price upwards,
increasing the tender price from that of the price the Transnet Board awarded on and exposing Transnet
(of which they are custodians and obligated to defend and get the best value for price through their
fudiciary duties), into financial risk.

It's an unknown phenomenon that after receiving a bidders Best and Final Offer (BAFQ) the BACD Chairman
Igbal Sharma and CFO Anoj Singh negotiates for successful bidders to charge them more money -
DELIBERATE PRICE INFLATION (FRAUD). It questions how the evaluation was done on price and if the
unsuccessful bidders were cheated out of the tender as they too could have a better price then the final
price awarded.

It is now known thanks to the leaked Gupta emails why the increase in prices as Essa company
had signed a contract for R10m per locomotive with China South Rail. The price increase
was to create a gulf in which Essa/Gupta/Zuma company can be paid his corrupt bribe
from. This all done from taxpayer money with China South Rail being a conduit to launder
South African citizens and taxpayers money.

The question stands:
« Where are the locomotives already paid for by Transnet Angj Singh and Garry Pita?

« How many of those locomotives paid for have actually been delivered to Transnet since 20147

« Sharma is currently a partner with Essa at VR Lazer through his ownership of VR Lazer properties. It has
been previously reported that the 4 shortlisted locomotive companies all visited VR Lazer premises
whilst Igbal Sharma was Chairperson of Transnet's Acquisitions and Disposals committee, to look at
partnering the shortlisted companies for the supply of steel for the manufacture of the locomotives.
SEE ALSO MALUSI GIGABA LETTER TO DENEL CHAIR ON 07 DEC 2012 (DENEL AND VR LAZER JOINT



e The

7

VENTURE VR LZER ASIA). How can a Minister instruct an SOE to ignore the laws of the country at
Treasury to spite then Minister Pravin Gordhan. We now know why Pravin was replaced from Treasury
50 as to protect the Gupta's and prepare for the Nuclear project under ESKOM with the same Anoj
Singh who is now CFO at ESKOM.

corrupt activities of all the main players: Minister Gigaba, Brian Molefe, Ancj Singh, Igbal Sharma (Essa)
and Garry Pita is a well thought out and orchestrated money laundering scheme. INFLATED PRICING
AND ABUSE OF PUBLIC FUNDS IS A CRIME,

« It now raises the question that these characters could not have achieved this in isolation of the bidders

themselves participating in this massive corruption. WHY WOULD THESE COUNTRIES ALLOW
DELIBERATE INFLATED PRICING TO GO UNNCTICED. HOW ARE THE COMPANIES TREATING THE
PAYMENT OF THE STOLEN AND INFLATED PRICING:

CHINA GOVERNMENT & PRES XI NEEDS TO ANSWER AS CHINA SOUTH RAIL AND CHINA
NORTH RAIL IS IMPLICATED

CANADA GOVERNMENT NEEDS TO ANSWER AS BOMBARDIER IS IMPLICATED
AMERICA GOVERNMENT AND PRES TRUMP NEEDS TO ANSWER AS GENERAL ELECTRIC IS
IMPLICATED

THE WORLD BANK, WHO NORMALLY PLAYS A ROLE IN FINANCING SUCH PROJECTS,
NEEDS TO INVESTIGATE THESE COMPANIES, WHO DEFINITELY HAVE A CASE TO
ANSWER. WHEN FINALLY PROVEN GUILTY, THEY MUST BE BARRED FROM
TENDERING FOR NEW TENDERS.

THERE IS NO LOCOMOTIVES SUPPLY ORDER THIS LARGE IN ANY COUNTRY IN THE WORLD OR

THE ABOVE COUNTRIES. SOUTH AFRICA IS GIVING THEM LIFE.

We cannot let this rot continue in our name and will be pressing criminal charges as we have the Bidder giving

us an all inclusive Best and Final Offer, a submission is made to the Board for approval and the PRICE 1S
INFLATED BY ALMOST DOUBLE to a more expensive price, after the supplier gave Transnet a cheaper
price. South Africa and TRANSNET have paid the highest and the most expensive price per locomotive in
the world.

THE BOARD ACQUISITION AND DISPOSAL COMMITTEE (BADC) INFLATED PRICES OF ALL BUDDERS AS THE

FULL BOARD STATED IN THEIR MINUTES THAT THE BADC WHICH IS HEADED BY IQBAL SHARMA AND
CFO ANQJ SINGH WERE MANDATED BY THE BOARD TO ENDORSE THE AWARD POST NEGOTIATIONS.
THE BOARD LEFT THE FINAL PRICE DECISION IN THE HANDS OF GUPTA CRONIES IQBAL SHARMA
AND ANQJ SINGH TO FINALISE THE DEAL AS THEY WISH.



¢

IT WILL BE INTERESTING TO NOTE WHO WAS ON THE TRANSNET BOARD MEETING OF THE 24 JANUARY
ENDORSING AND MANDATING THE ACQUISITIONS & DISPOSAL COMMITTEE IQBAL SHARMA
TOGETHER WITH THE CFQ ANOJ SINGH TO FINALISE NEGOTIATIONS.

We demand the Police to act. The Transnet board to suspend and charge Gamry Pita (Chief procurement
Officer) and ex-Transnet board members Brian Molefe, Anoj Singh and Igbal Sharma.

The Public Protector needs to investigate all the successful bidders so that all monies paid to the Gupta's,
Zuma, Essa, Igbal Sharma, Anaj Singh, Brian Molefe, Garry Pita, Malusi Gigaba must be paid back.

The corrupt locomotives tenders must be set aside. The Transnet and Arms deal have cost South Africans over
R200 billion.



TRANSNET

ANNEXURE A L}rx

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF TRANSNET SOC LTD
MEETING NO. 1411 HELD ON 24 JANUARY 2014 AT 16:10 IN BOARDROOM 4901, 49™ FLOOR,
CARLTON CENTRE, 150 COMMISSIONER STREET, JOHANNESBURG

‘4.2 Acquisition of 599 Electric Locomotives

RESOLVED that the Board:

o Approved the tender evaluation process.

* The acquisition of 599 Electric Locomotives estimated at R19.8bn {excluding hedging
costs, escalations and scope of TE's work).

¢ Approved the recommendation of the Bidder T1 and Bidder T2 as a result of the
evaluation process for the negotiaions and award of business, subject a further
endorsement by the Board Acquisitions and Disposals Committee post the negotiation
process.

e Approved the allocation on a 60% - 40% basis; 60% to Bidder T2 and 40% to Bidder
T1, subject to a performance clause in the contract.

» Delegated authority to the GCE fo sign, approve and conclude all necessary
documents to give effect to the resolution. 1411/



TRANSNEr
EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF TRANSNET SOC LTD

MEETING NO. 14/1 HELD ON 24 JANUARY 2014 AT 16:10 IN BOARDROOM 4901, 49™ FLOOR,
CARLTON CENTRE, 150 COMMISSIONER STREET, JOHANNESBURG

‘43 Acquisition of 465 Diesel Locomotives

RESOLVED that the Board:

= Approved the tender evaluation process.

» The acquisition of 465 Diesel Locomotives estimated at R13.6bn (excluding hedging
costs, escalations and scope of TE's work).

« Approved the recommendation of the Bidder T1 and Bidder T4 as a result of the
evaluation process for the negotiations and award of business, subject a further
endorsement by the Board Acquisitions and Disposals Committee post the negotiation
process.

e Approved the allocation on a 50/50 split, subject to a performance clause in the
contract,

o Delegated authority to the GCE to sign, approve and conclude all necessary .
documents to give effect to the resolution. 1411/



ANNEAUKE B

Transnet SOC ttd. 13 Girton Road. Private Bag X47 TRANSNE!
C Parktown Johannesburg

Number 2193 2000 w,
1990/000900/30 Tel: D11 584 0509

Fax: 011 774 9978

frmgh ol ,
MEMORANDUM
www.transnet.net

TO : 1064 Locomotive Steering Committee
FROM E The Cross Functional Evaluation Team (CFET) (Finance)
DATE 2 15 January 2014
SUBJECT : 465 DIESEL LOCOMOTIVES — RESULTS OF ‘BEST AND FINAL OFFER’

RESPONSES

T . e e e
et

PURPOSE:

1) The purpose of this memo is to provide the Steering Committee with an update of the
evaluation resuits based on the ‘Best and Final Offer's {BAFO)' received;

BACKGROUND:

2) On 27 December 2013 the 1064 Steering Committee issued a memo (Attached Annexure A)
to the CFET Finance requesting that a *Best and Final Offer’ letter be issued to all Bidders;

3) Responses from Bidders were received on 10 January 2014;
BUDGET IMPLICATIONS:

4) There are no budget implications applicable to this memo;
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Outcome of responses received:

5) The table below outlines the BAFO prices as provided by the Bidders:

Bidder1 Bidder 2 Bidder 3 Bidder 4
BAFO Evaluated price R30 455335 |R30320728 |R40244313 |R27 159 485
Previous Evaluated price R44 232853 |R33254876 | R42761 272 | R27 493 481
Difference R13777518 |R2934148 [R2516959 |R333996

Note: A recondiliation of the BAFO price submitted and the previous price
is attached hereto (Annexure B)




6)

)

8)

9)

2

Bidder 1's BAFO price was reduced by R13.8 million (31%). This is a significant reduction
from the original price offer;

Bidder 1 did not provide confirmation of the foreign currency content applicable to the new
BAFO price. This information was requested from the Bidders as any reduction in offer prices
could change the proportion of the foreign cumrency content to the new price. The other 3
Bidders provided this information as requested. A further clarification letter was therefore
issued to Bidder 1 in order to obtain this information. The response from Bidder 1 was to
make reference back to the tender documents of 30 April 2013. Accordingly we reverted back
to the foreign content amounts provided on the original price offer (Appendix E of the original
tender submission) and applied the same percentage allocation to the BAFO price for the
purposes of completing the evaluation. It shouid be noted that this percentage does not tie
in to the local content % declaration. Any change in the foreign content percentage in relation
to the new BAFO price could have a significant impact on the ranking as Bidder 1 and Bidder
2's final scoring are almost the same (0.8 points difference);

Bidder 3 in their response Indicated their concern around the integrity of the tender process.
An extract from their response letter dated 9 January 2014 is quoted below:

“(Please note that with respect to TFRS request that bidders provide a quotation “using
subcontractors of (their) cholce not Transnet Engineering”; we trust that this does not allow a
bidder who did not previously offer a non-Transnet Engineering option to now amend their bid
to include a new “private sector” offer. If this is the case we are concerned that this could
Jeopardize the integrity of the tender process)”;

Some bidders included additional SD related proposals in their response. We advised SCS of
these items for further consideration;

10) This memorandum must be read in conjunction with the CFET (Finance) report dated 10%

December 2013;

e

-m



CONCLUSION:

11) The updated evaluation results are reflected below:

e T T T T T EIRE f T I Ty oo O T [ s T e i o i 2 cme gy
PR N ) -8 N 3 TR e e D T R I s R B

“"!T'QBE"GHEA% i . WBGHT |EFFECTIVE WEIGHT ] BIDDER 4

3
ﬁrm - 30.00% 18.00% SO & INCISTIY v ) RONERRN Y SRR ]
Total Coct OF Ownership (TCO) - 2000% 12.00% 400 0] T 000 400
Delivery Schadule (DS) 2/00% 15.00% A .. | N X T 4B, - ap
4Payment Terms (PT} A0.00% 6.00% L 10.00 800 900,
S|RFP & Contractual Compliance (GG} A0.00% 6.00% &.T5 875 700 .50
Financial Stabilily (F8) 0% . 3.00% S ] 200 335 T2,

12) Bidder 4 still has the highest overall points scoring. The final scoring for Bidder 1 and Bidder

2 is almost the same (0.8 points difference).

SUBMITTED BY:

Mr. Mohammed Moola
Senior Manager: TFR
Date: 13{((zoly

\s ~

Mr. Yous
Executive
Date:

er
nager: TFR

sl
‘ L]

r.‘zu’ Vally

iveiManager: TFR

Date:

Mr. Danie St
Deputy Ti iddle Office: Group Treasury

Date: J914(0//[5

Mr. Thabo Seapi
Senior Manager: TFR

Date: /5 for/ 2014

Mr. Totetsi-Tidlets|

Debt Manager: Group Treasury

Date: / f /P"ON-

3.



Racancliation betsvosn BAMG (Sest ivnl Fiemd Offer) subltulitedd fn Jarcmry 2014 and prices

Anhoxure b

BAFD arice par lote as submaiiind by bidier

Mm&mumnﬁ_mﬁ
Spacl wong

Adjustpants 3

Deduct Scheduls B capital iures

Ad spares not indudod

Dedutt Forex hadging

Bubs Toinl 1 {Amended BAPO Price sxcluding impach of baiging and escalatisns)
Add Options

Sub Total 2 - Ambnded BAN) Price with cptiens incladed {Capitel acgulsiiien cast}
Impack of RE-Baxing lor fahaion eedhange movemeits:

Sub Tetal 3 {Amesisd BAFO TE adi ]

Jampact: of not usdng TE & e mai sub-contator

TAFD ~ Prics soad for svplustion

Price usect for evalksation efore BARD

Diftarason

Mads up of:

Discount on. prios
chamnge due t9 Import

chng=

L The SAFO prices requested from bickers wes without the uke of TE a5 a Suboontractor,

- pur 2013 rapact

WINIE IEP00060 A27ER000 24911700

=1 s 2msgn 314t
F [r-)
“zo%0 s wrsis
1756 482 2065
755 5aMm MW
5
=18 -1
. 1260 - -
41 012 - 1 -] 9T 57
- 400 000 - .
NEIM i1 BOEES MMIMe
496 108 156 399 1 059 637 BBl 42
WISCML ZFEAESE  MLIOEIE 25T 440
1303 2010 4L 143506

0ASTIIS WINTIE 4OMINI ITI1S9ES

& E) 159 488

MITIESI  3I4EW RT3
ine 2

Time 288183 10000 266 803

L0 @7 £4085 225959 1%

Thwretors the impact of using TE a5 main Sulmniraoor & aready boing factomsd it T InExa AR price.



ANNEXURE C

Transnet SOC Lit. 13 Girton Road. Private Bag X47 TRANSNGI
Registration Paritown Johannesburg
Number 2193 2000
1990/000900/30 Tel: 011 584 0509

Fax; 011 774 9978

fmsfr o#
MEMORANDUM
Www.transnetnet

TO : 1064 Locomotive Steering Committee
FROM : The Cross Functional Evaluation Team (CFET) (Finance)

DATE ¢ 15 January 2014 ——

SUBJECT : 599 ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVES — RESULTS OF 'BEST AND FINAL OFFER’
RESPONSES

PURPOSE:

1) The purpose of this memo is to provide the steering committee with an update of the results
of the *Best and Final Offer {BAFO)’ response from Bidders 1 and 2

BACKGROUND:

2) On 27 December 2013 the 1064 steering committee issued a memo (Attached Annexure A) to
the CFET Finance requesting that a ‘Best and Final Offer’ letter be issued to Bidders 1 and 2;

3) Responses from Bidders 1 and 2 were received on 10 January 2014;
BUDGET IMPLICATIONS:

4) There are no budget implications applicable to this memo;
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Outcome of responses received:

5) The table below outlines the BAFO prices as provided by the Bidders 1 and 2:

Bidder 1 Bidder 2
BAFO Evaluated price R32 377 762 R32 462 295
Previous Evaluated price R32 833 423 R34 716 188
Difference R455 661 R2 253 893
Note: A reconciliation of the BAFO price submitted and the previous price used aluation

is attached hereto (Annexure B)
bQ b s
/



(b

6) Bidder 1 did not provide a BAFO price. Bidder 1 provided a confirmation of the foreign
currency content percentage applicable to the price. We used this percentage to update the
evaluated price;

7) Bidder 2 provided a new BAFO price as well as a new foreign currency content amount. Both
of these were used to update the evaluated price;

8) Bidder 1 included some additional SD related proposals in their response. We advised SCS of
these items.

9) This memorandum must be read in conjunction with the CFET (Finance) report dated 10
December 2013.

SUBMITTED BY:
Mr. Mohammed Moola Mr. Danie Sryit
Senior Manager: TFR Deputy Treas iddle Office: Group Treasury
Date: 15 (1/20\4 Date:  Jg/A( 11/
‘ ==
g
Mr. Yor er Mr. Thabo Seapi
Executi anager: TFR Senior Manager: TFR
Date: || Date: 1S for/ 2orep
MrZurfa Vally M Tetets] Tialetsi
Executive Manager: TFR Debt Manager: Group Treasury
Date: Date: (% Dote



Annexure B

MWMMMNMOMMhhmm and prices usex for evatuation as per December 2013 report

BAFO price per loco as submitiad by bidder

Speaciat tnoking

Engineering support

Caplial Spares

Consumables

Spares holding

Swtup cost

Insurance

Rounding

Forex Hedging 1253756

mpwm:wmf.mhMMﬂm [ 0870951 29 526007

Adjustments to normakse:

Deduct Scheduie & capitsl spares -16 360 -122 648

Dedlt Forex hedging -1 253 756 -

mmummnnmmumudaumw 296000835 29403359

Add Options 1266 001 1262 167

Sub Total 2 - Amendad BARD Price with options inchided [Capital soquisition cost} 30666836 30 865 546
K’ impact of Retoskng (foreign exchange movements) 1516926 1796749

Sob Total 3 (Amended BAF) Total prica befove TE adjustment) 32377762 32462295

Impact of not using TE as the main sub-tontrattor

BAFO - Prioe used for evaluation 81377762 32451195
’( Price used for evaluation before BAFO M2BA34B 34716188

Differenca 455 661 2253893

Made up of: e

Discount on price - Z 010 000

Forex change due to Import content and rate chenges 455 661 243 893

Nate: 1.mmmmmmmmumuﬁsaw.
mum&mﬁsmwummmmummm

zmlwmmmmuwmwmmmmmmmummmummwmm.
3.mzamammm-damwg:mmwnmmwmmmm

\
.\



P10 AMenugad :aleg

(Dava) 11Puno) jesodsiq pue uonisinby pJeog Uy 0} UORRIUSS3ld SBAIJ0WI0D0T
(Iesa1a 591 pue 5193 66S) YIOT 103 JBpUDL JO piemy

‘ AL R T st

JANSNVYUL

(22 1) @ IHNXIANNY



SOAIROWO0D07]
DLIIIB|T 66S PUL SIAIIOWOD0T [9591d SO JO pieme 3y 10j (DAVE) S9IWWO)
Jesodsiqg pue uonisinboy pJeog ay3 wodj jeacsdde ureqo o3 si uoissIUGNS SIYL

. kh, i B uoIssILgNS auy 3o asoding




S

(A

35vd

“siskeq yey3 uo sagddns ydea 03 SSSULSNY JO PIEME 3U) pue uaiTesoe (EEZ/ZET) 05705 243 2aoadde 01 Jgvg

{UO{3EP USURLI O D@y

suopenoiasu juncosip jeuaod 1ey3iny Aue pue 3do s 3| |euy O UCELLILUGDD n...__u..._ﬂn_ auey> o3 3o3fqns st Iuioud aAn oW O30) PUE 350D 2303 PajeLIYs]

%L
HF L

%9°1LZ

%5°C1

A

TOL 9LL 900 6 000 091 S 6 TOL 9E6 LS4 8L
006 £L8S €LE £ 000 000 888 £ 006 £86 L9Z SL
¥69 559 8€ 000 500 Z¥
9SL ¥16 L 000 S09
8E9 ¥60 S 000 00F §
00E 9¥9 LE 000 000 €
008 ££0 O€ £ZL 215 9E
000 TLE #Z 000 O9€ LT
(%08) €£T (%05) ZET
¥ 43ppid L 4SpPLg

uonee>s3 pue SuiSpsH Sulpni>ul 3503 |0l pPajewILys]

uollefessy puw SuSpaH Sutpn)>xa 3500 V)0 pajewns]

35S0 IAQOW D07 UL

BuiBpaH jo 350D

15EIIUOD 4O PUD 01 UOIBEDSS XIJ 0F 1507
adooas 3] Bulpn)suL 2014 MaN

SJUNDOSIP paleLjodaN

adoos 3] yeuolaippy
(1o} sjuaysnipy

¥10Z 924 T 0 pajepdn 1350 peuLd PUuv 3sag

% 0G 03 SZ15 YD38q JO UCLIDNPad 10) Juauisnfpe Suorid yojeg

¥1L0OZ 924 T 12 23eu jods o3 juauysnipe xa104

yivau Jad z) 3o odual a1es uolyshpoid 03 anp 10edll Npayss AISAgop JaBUo7
(1 924 03 J3pua) Jo 35010 Wo.Y) 31ep S.n3eul)s 03 dn uoligedsy

10} sadueyn 4o} pajisnipy

uolsSMUIqNs pleog Jad 1240 jRuUL] PUR 358g

20v4d AqeAociddy - 33R1U0D PAROW O DO |5 GO JO PieMY

oavg Aq|

jenoaddy - 30e13U0) BAIROWO0D07T [9S31Q S91 JO plemy




¥ d9vd

[

*s|Seq Jeyl uo sapddns yors 03 SSAUISN] JO pURME B3 puk uoryedone (65E/0¥2) 0970 24 2A0adde 03 Hayg

SUOREPUIWILLO D Y

suonepodau junodsip jepuayod 1a1piny Aue pue adoos 3] Jeuly Jo UopELLYUOD Bupuad afuey> 03 333fqns s1 .w:.u-..n_ aApoC 0] puR 31503 |2)0) pajewins]y

ELT EL6TLT B 000 DDZ 64T £} €LT €L TSS JE
OFZ 9L) L6E 6 000 00F ¥LZ 0} OFZ 945 S09 61
%48 £L¥F9 668 05 000 O£x G4
£¥9 668 | 000 659 £
660 048 6 000 LLL G
%a'e 106 621 6€ 000 095 ¥
%0 €85 S19 Z¥ 000 094 T
%¥'0- 000 006 BT 041 88Z 87
(%09) 65€ {%0p) OFZ
Z 13ppig } J2ppig

wla

adoss 3] Bulpn)oXa pue uopeedsy § Sulpay Suipn)ou 1s0) (M0 pajewpsy
adoss 3] § uoneeosy ‘Suppay Bulpn)oxe 3507 WMol pajmupsy
adoas 3] SWpnioxa 31503 SAIOWO DO Jeuly

BuULBpay Jo 150D
IDBIJUOD JO PUD O] UOLIBEDISD X 0] 150D

suopepofeu 1aje as1id meN

¥10Z 924 T 03 pajepdn Ja)Q |euld pue3sag

% 09 /7 % O 03 8zZ1s Yydjeg Jo uoL1onpaJ 4oy Juawisnipe Suporad yojeg

#1L0Z 924 +7 12 @3e4 1ods o) Juawnsnipe xa.104

yuow Jad 7| 3o odwa] 21 uol3cnpoad 03 anp j3edun Jnpayss Alaagep Jasuoq
(¥l g24 03 J2pua} Jo s Wo.Y) 93Ep 24njeus)s o] dn ucL1geasy

103 sadueyd Joy) pajsnipy

uoisspuqns paeog Jad JayQ |Bul] PUR 159

2av4d Aq jeaciddy - 109.0U0) BAROWO S0 DIDA|F 665 JO PIEMY

Javd Aq

enoaddy - 10e13U0D SA1I30WI0207 D143DBF 665 JO piemy




Z ANNEXUREE 1 & 2

Transnet - Financial and risk analysis for
1064 procurement negotiations

25 February 2014

REGIMENTS CAPITAL




TMANSNET

There is a material reduction in both escalation and forex cost with

the accelerated delivery schedule (Max 50) across all bidders A/

dalvozring fraight raliably

CNR: 465 locomotives Spot USD/EUR @ 5 Feb 2014:11.115/15.030

I Per loca [ZAR) Total [ZAR)

GE: 465 locomotives Spot USD @ 5 Feb 2014:11.115

L. | e T

u

M Cost 28035 405 13 036 463 440 Cost 31 184 564 14 500 822 441

o Escalation 4158 717 1633 803 2138 Escalation 2 876 309 1337 483 672

uw Forex cost 3723 266 1731318621 Forex cnst 2 857506 1328 740 306

m Total cost 35917 388 16 701 585 278 Total cost 36918 379 17 167 046 419

] = Delivery dates: 1 May 2015 - 1 April 2020 = Delivery dates: 1 April 2015 - 1 March 2020

= * Escalation drivers = Escalation drivers.

& = US:1.9% in 2014 and 2.1% from 2015 and beyond = Fareign. Copper, German eng PP|, German labour, proxy for China CPI
= Local* 5 5% in 2014 and 6% from 2015 and beyond — Local’ PP, CPI, Hot rolled steel, labour index, mechanical eng and

electrical materials PPI
= Zero m.m.nm_,mzo..: on 13.8% o_* the _Romomn.

GE: 233 locomaotives Spot USD @ 5 Feb 2014:11.115 an#" NWN _..unb.-.o.__mcmm Snot LISD/ELIR am nt@ﬁﬁ.:w\u—mbmc
= Cost . 28035405 6 532 249 422 Cost 31 184 564 7234 818 938
H_ Escalation 2 809 519 654 617 840 Escalation 2655 754 bls 134 927
" Forex cost 2 516 590 586 365 458 Forex cost 2602 645 603 813 724
i Totalcost 33361514 7773232720 Total cost 36 442 964 8 454 767 590
2 * Delivery: 1 June 2015 - 1 July 2017 » Delivery dates: 1 Sep 2015 - 1 April 2018
" = Escalation drivers “ Escalation drivers:
i = US:1.9% in 2014 and 2.1% from 2015 and beyond ~ Foreign. Copper, German eng PPI, Serman labour, CPI
3 - Local: 5.5% in 2014 and 6% from 2015 and bevond = Local: PP, CPi, Hot rofled steel, labour index, mechanical eng and

electrical materials PPl
= Zero escalation on 13.8% of the loco cost _

: . Total change ; Totalchange (232
i ._.h_\w - " ) LY
I Per loce (ZAR) Per|laco (%) (233 locos) I _“..nM _nmln‘__uhm_ Per loca %
Escalation 1349 198 32.44% 1279185378 Escalation 220555 07.67% 721 348 745
Forex cost 1206 676 3241% 1144 953 163 Forex cast 254 861 08.92% 724 926 582
Total 2555 874 2424138 541 Total 475 416 1446 275 327

Note: the total costs noted above excludes the additional cost impact of TE

REGIMENTS CARITAL




There is a material reduction in both escalation and forex cost with

® Deliverv dates. 1 May 2016 — 1 Apnl 2021

= Escalation drivers [SA): Price of hot rolled steel plates, PPl mechanical, PPl
electrical, CP1

= Zero escalation on 5% of the loco cost

mm,wu wuu ._on{ml_.m..tmcmm

Spat USD @ 5 Feb 2014:11.115
Cost 33543612 12 042 156 529
Escalation 3580715 1321376 789
Forex cost 3217 215 1154 980 198
Total cost 40 441 542 14518 513 516

= Delivery dates: 1 Aug 2015 — 1 April 2018

= Escalation drivers {SA). Price of hot rolled steel plates, PPi mechanical, PPI
electrical, CPI

= Zero escalation on 5% of the loco cost

=
=
=
o
-
el
o
-
=
el
=
a
|
=
[
]
L
.._.mn__
o
bl
et
<

Per lodo [ZAR)

Escalation 2872 317 43 83% 2603 889 226
Forex cost 3122693 49 25% 2642 624 142
Total 5995 010 5246 513 668

Note: the total costs noted above excludes the additional cost impact of TE
HEGIMENTE CARITAL

TRANSNET

= Delivery dates: 1 May 2016 - 1 April 2021
i Escalation drivers.

- Foreign. Germany price of mechanical engineering products and
minimum wage for skilled worker (Grade 5) in Hessen

- Local: CPI, PP and labour index

the accelerated delivery schedule (Max 50) across all bidders A
deilvaring fraipht refiably

CSR: 589 locomotives Spot USD @ 5 Feb 2014:11.115 Bombardier: 599 locomotives @ Spot EUR @5 Feb 2014:15.030
E
b Cost 33543612 20 092 €23 289 Cost 33 221 298 19 899 557 588
= Escalation 6 553032 3925 266 615 Escalation 7 209 981 4318 778 509
= Forex cost 6 339 908 2797 604 640 Forex cost 4417729 2 646 219 752
= Total cost 46 436 551 27 815 493 944 Total cost 44 849 008 26 864 555 849
=
m )
k=
&
o

Spot EUR @ 5 Feb 2014:15.030

Bombardier: 240 locomotives

[ L e Ttz
Cost 33 2321298 7973111555
Escalation 3451193 828 286 106
Forex cost 1649 767 395 943 994
Total cost 38 322 258 9 197 341 955

® Delivery dates: 1 Sep 2015 - 1 Sep 2017
= Escalation drivers.

- Foreign: Germany prire of mechanical engineering products and
minimum wage for skilled worker (Grade 5) in Hessen

= Local: CPl, PPI and labour index

I Perloco [ZAR) Per loco {34) TeRlehange
Escalation 3758 788 52.13% 3490 492 103
Forex cost 2767 962 62 66% 2250275758
Totai 6526 750 5 740 767 861









Annexure C

ANNEXURE L'

The table below indicates the standard delivery schedule used for the payment terms

evaluation.

April
‘June

July
September
'chber
'November
‘December
January
February
March

Total locos delivered pegeze,
Cumulatwe total logeSRi=in -

2013/12/03 02:32 PM

Page 35 of 37



